1	Senate Bill #02132001 February 13, 2020
2	
3	The Student Association of the University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma
4	
5	Author: Parliamentarian Matthew Brooks
6	
7	<b>Registration for OSGA Spring Congress 2020</b>
8	An est relation to second in the maintain free free USAO SCA manufactor to resist a free the
9 10	An act relating to covering the registration fees for USAO SGA members to register for the Oklahoma Student Government Association Spring Congress, held March 6-8, 2020.
10	Oktailonia Student Government Association Spring Congress, neu Watch 0-8, 2020.
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE STUDENT ASSOCIATION SENATE OF THE UNIVERSITY
13	OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA:
14	
15	SECTION 1: This act shall be known and maybe be cited as the Registration for OSGA Spring
16	Congress 2020 Act.
17	
18	SECTION 2: In order to maintain an active position within the Oklahoma Student Government
19	Association as well as representing the students of the University of Science and Arts of
20	Oklahoma by participating in Spring Congress with voting and nonvoting delegates.
21	SECTION 2. The Student Covernment Association will provide \$250.00 from general funds to
22 23	SECTION 3: The Student Government Association will provide \$350.00 from general funds to fund the registration fees of both voting and nonvoting delegates as well as advisors.
23	Tund the registration rees of both voting and nonvoting delegates as wen as advisors.
25	SECTION 4: All unused funds will be returned to the SGA general funds, given the amount
26	needed is less than \$350.00, as the registration fee is determined on how many delegates
27	participate.
28	
29	SECTION 6: Copies of this act shall be distributed to the following: All current members of the
30	USAO Student Government Association (SGA) Senate, all current members of the SGA
31	Executive Council, all current members of the SGA Supreme Court, and all current advisors of
32	the SGA.
33 34	SECTION 7: Following passage, ratification shall take place in accordance with Section XIII of
34 35	the USAO SGA Bylaws.
36	
37	

Karlie Bonds SGA President Jamilyn Alexander SGA Vice President